

TEL 312.603.4000 WEB cookcountyclerk.com EMAIL clerk.recordsfraud@cookcountyil.gov

Free Property Fraud Alert Registration Registrant Information

NAME:		
PROPERTY ADDRESS:		
UNIT NO:	_ CITY:	ZIP:
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER (PIN): If unknown, leave blank		
FOR THIS PROPERTY, I AM: THE OWNER RELATIVE OF OWNER OTHER:		
Alert Preference		
I WOULD LIKE TO RECEIVE MY ALERTS BY:	PHONE EMAIL	
PHONE: ()	EMAIL:	
Disclaimer & Authorization to Create Your Alert		

ANY ACCESS OR USE OF THE PROPERTY FRAUD ALERT SERVICE IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS OF AND CONDITIONS OF THIS DISCLAIMER. Your Property Index Number (PIN) can be found near the top of your property tax bill. PIN Numbers are obtained and/or confirmed via the information provided by the Cook County Assessor. The Cook County Clerk's Office are not responsible for any PIN errors.

The County Clerk reserves the right, in its sole discretion and without any obligation, to make improvements to, or correct any error or omissions in any portion of the service or the materials. The County Clerk is not responsible for the accuracy, copyright compliance, legality or decency of material contained in the sites listed in the Service, its links or in the Materials. The County Clerk has tried to ensure that the information contained in the electronic system is accurate. Assessing the accuracy and reliability of the information is the responsibility of the user. The County Clerk shall not be liable for errors contained herein or for any damages in connection with the use of the information contained herein.

THE SERVICE AND MATERIALS ARE PROVIDED ON AN 'AS-IS' AND 'AS AVAILABLE' BASIS, AND THE COUNTY CLERK EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WITH RESPECT TO THE SERVICE OR ANY MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE COUNTY CLERK BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, PUNITIVE, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGE OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER WITH RESPECT TO THE SERVICE, THE MATERIALS AND THE PRODUCTS. THE COUNTY CLERK PROVIDES THE INFORMATION DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE FUNCTIONS CONTAINED IN THE WEBSITE OF ANY MATERIAL OR CONTENT WILL BE UNINTERRUPTED OR ERROR FREE, NOR THAT DEFECTS WILL BE CORRECTED, OR THAT THE WEBSITE OR THE SERVER THAT MAKES IT AVAILABLE IS FREE OF VIRUSES OR OTHER HARMFUL COMPONENTS.

I authorize the County Clerk's Office to register my property on my behalf, and the Clerk's Office and staff shall be held harmless and free of liability from any errors or omissions resulting from this entry.

BY SIGNING, I AGREE TO THE TERMS STATED ABOVE

DATE

FOR CLERK'S OFFICE USE ONLY

Date/Location

I.D. Presented

Entered By

Name on I.D.